

**2405-R**

**19th ANNUAL LAWASIA INTERNATIONAL MOOT COMPETITION**

**12 OCTOBER TO 14 OCTOBER 2024**

**ASIAN INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE**

**IN KUALA LUMPUR, MALAYSIA**

**MEMORANDUM FOR THE RESPONDENT**

**RESPONDENT**

**CANSTONE Ltd.**

**v.**

**CLAIMANT**

**THE FEDERATION OF PALMENNA**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....</b>	<b>4</b>
<b>STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION .....</b>	<b>5</b>
<b>QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....</b>	<b>6</b>
<b>STATEMENT OF FACTS .....</b>	<b>7</b>
<b>SUMMARY OF PLEADINGS .....</b>	<b>10</b>
I.    THE FEDERATION OF PALMENNA FAILED TO UNDERTAKE AND ADHERE TO THE PRE-ARBITRATION STEPS BEFORE STARTING THE ARBITRATION PROCESS... ..	10
II.   WHETHER THE FEDERATION OF PALMENNA IS PRECLUDED FROM INITIATING AN ARBITRATION AGAINST CANSTONE .....	10
III.  WHETHER CANSTONE HAD BREACHED ITS OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE PK- BIT 11	
IV.  IF THE ANSWER TO ISSUE III IS IN THE AFFIRMATIVE, WHETHER PALMENNA IS ENTITLED TO AN AWARD OF DECLARATION AND DAMAGES. ....	11
<b>PLEADINGS.....</b>	<b>13</b>
I.    THE FEDERATION OF PALMENNA FAILED TO UNDERTAKE AND ADHERE TO THE PRE-ARBITRATION STEPS BEFORE STARTING THE ARBITRATION PROCESS.....	13
FAILING TO MEET THE PRE-ARBITRATION REQUIREMENTS .....	13

NO NOTICE PROVIDED .....15

II. WHETHER THE FEDERATION OF PALMENNA IS PRECLUDED FROM  
INITIATING AN ARBITRATION AGAINST CANSTONE; .....17

VIOLATION OF ARBITRATION CLAUSE .....17

MEDIATION NOT CONDUCTED IN GOOD FAITH.....19

APPOINTMENT OF AIAC .....20

UNSUBSTANTIATED CLAIMS OF LOSSES .....21

III. WHETHER CANSTONE HAD BREACHED ITS OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE PK-  
BIT.....21

IV. IF THE ANSWER TO ISSUE III IS IN THE AFFIRMATIVE, WHETHER PALMENNA  
IS ENTITLED TO AN AWARD OF DECLARATION AND DAMAGES. ....26

FACILITY DAMAGE .....27

DEFAMATION.....28

DISPUTE.....28

GOVERNMENT NEGLIGENCE .....29

COMPENSATION .....29

**PRAYERS FOR RELIEF .....30**

## INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

### **Treaties and Conventions**

1. The New York Convention 1958
2. Vienna Convention on Law of Treaties 1969

### **International Legal Instruments:**

1. Asian International Arbitration Centre Rules 2023
2. United Nations Commission on International Trade Law 2021
3. Bilateral Investment Treaty Between The Federation of Palmenna and The Independent State of Kenweed

### **Statutes:**

1. Singapore Arbitration Act 2001
